SHERIFE’S SALE COST SHEET

/%,n.es G{.‘a;‘h! Corld VS. Alredig & Fstho( fg-hd‘)qg./
NO.{36-0% ED NO. £93-04 ID DATE/TIME OF SALE /0~ 37-%¢ /630

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ [/ B 00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MATLING COSTS $ IO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) S15.00

MILEAGE $ /P00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJIOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25,00
COPRIES $ ézw
NOTARY $ /3,00 P
TOTAL EEREEEEEEEEFEEE PR Ry $ Lﬁ() &Cﬁ
WEB POSTING SCTC T §150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, S O Y
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES 4 $75.00 |
TOTAL *#fsadsbsson sk haknsbsssrn ¢ X‘/(), L{If
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) i $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS oS Hhse L
TOTAL *®ksfomkskksoksmopiooi: ¢ 3y f, N O
REAL BESTATE TAXES: )
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20___ _ §_35<.4%
SCHOOL DIST. 20 "0 s Joxo, 29
DELINQUENT 20 408 5,00

TOTAL *#5 %kt sdokonsdonsknskr sk ¢ /'9_%017 I

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 v 2 U xS
WATER 20 % L
TOTAL *###skmitndarssikrrsms g Aif G, £ L
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /350 00
MISC. $
$

']_“OTAL A ok o ok ok e ok o o o ok ol o ol ok ok kA sk S ()

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s O,



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Aaes Coptt] Lot P VS Aot o Lsthor ,;')hd}@-é/

L]

NO. /360 ED NO. 595’"‘“/ iD

DATE/TIME OF SALE: /O~d7-¢¢% O30

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § D hi,e0

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $ é‘“;sz 00

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  § -

MISC. COSTS $ 250,65

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ 6 077 S3

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: i//) [ )

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): _ L e e o
e

TOTAL DUE; s O, S 3
LESS DEPOSIT: § Al o0
DOWN PAYMENT: $

HoUnSs

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS

&9
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211616
GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER FIRSTRUST
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000, W%Frwﬂ hﬁ_,%mmﬂﬂ%mzmm CENTER 3-7380/2360 ;
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 10/29/2004 vl
PAY H
O oF Sheriff of Columpiq County $ 4.099.53 :
FOUR THOUSAND NINETY-NINE AND 33/ 100 JfI.c!I!!IIIEIEEIIE!EI!I!IEEEEIE:!EI.:!i!i DOLLARS m
mww
- MORTGAGE DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT 8
]
vemo  Michael - 0009373608 S Lt >

Ll Y T _umme._.‘_me_.._u 0 L0008



GOLDBECK, MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
A Professional Corporation
Suite 5000 Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106

hittp:Aiwww,

goldbecklaw.com/

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Tim Chamberlain

Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

October 29, 2004

RE:  AAMES CAPITAL CORPORATION F/K/A ONE STOP MORTGAGE INC. V8.

ALRETTA J. MICHAEL and
Sale Book No.: / Sale Writ No.:

Dear Tim Chamberlain:

ESTHER MAE MICHAEL

Enclosed are transfer tax Affidavits and Assignments of Bid with regard to the above-

caption matter. Please record the deed to the

ONE STOP MORTGAGE CORPORATION
350 S. Grand Avenue

47" Floor

Los Angcles, CA 90071

property as follows:

Please telephone me on the date the deed is recorded.

Finally, please return the Deed to me in the self-addressed chvetope enclosed herewith.

Thank you for your cooperation.

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

By:

Alexandra Nefferdorf

Legal Assistant

215-825-6346
215-825-6446(fax)
anefferdorf@geldbeckiaw.com




NO. 2004-cv-623 — MICHAEL
127 East Main Street
Millville, PA 17846

1, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, hereby assign my bid at the Sheriff Sale dated
October 27, 2004 to
One Stop Mortgage Corporation
350 S. Grand Avenue

47th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071

Date: October 29, 2004




REW. 183 EX {1192}

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAL CF INDIVIDUAL TAXES

DEPT. ZB0603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

Book Number

Page Nurmnber

Date Recorder

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is/is not set farth in the deed, (2) when
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly
exempt from tax based on- (1) family relationship {2) public utility easement. if more space is needed, attach additional sheet{s).

A. QﬁWESP NT - Allinquiriesimay be directed to the followifig person: B _
NAME TELEPHONE NUMBER
GOLDBECK, McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER (215) 627-1322
STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
701 Market Street
Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center Philadelphia PA 19106-1532
B. TRANSFER DATA DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT
GRANTOR(S)/LESSOR(S} GRANTEE(S)/LESSEE(S)
The Sheriff of Columbia County One Stop Mortgage Corporation
STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS
PO Box 380 350 S. Grand Avenue, 47th Floor
CITY STATE ZIP CODE CITY STATE ZIP CODE
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Los Angeles CA 80671
C. PROPEE{'TY"LOCAT_E&N a g ' o
STREET ADDRESS CITY, TOWNSHIP, BOROUGH
127 East Main Street Millville — Millville Borough
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX PARCEL NUMBER
Ceolumbia 24-01B-077
D. VALUATION DATA
1. ACTUAL CASH CONSIDERATION 2. OTHER CONSIDERATION 3. TOTAL CONSIDERATION
$6,099.53 + =0 = $6,099.53
4. COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE 5. COMMON LEVEL RATIO 6. FAIR MARKET VALUE
FACTOR =% 67,517.00
$22,137.00 X 505
E. EXEMPTION DATA -
1A. AMOUNT OF EXEMPTION 1B. PERCENTAGE GF INTEREST
100% CONVEYED 100%
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
<4 Wil or intestate succession -
»  (NAME OF DECEDENT} (ESTATE FiL E NUMBER)

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

I R

{Attach copy of resolution }

c K

[

Corrective deed. (Attach copy of the prior deed).

Other {Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.)

Transfer to agent or straw party. (Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.}

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book 701 Page 924

Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach copy of agency/straw trust agreement.) Tax paid prior deed §

Transfers to the Comrmonweaith, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condermnation or in lieu of condemnation.

Under penalties of law or ordinance, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accom panying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

SIGNATURE OF CORRESPONDENT OR RESPONSIBLE

OATE

October 29, 2004

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICATLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER’S

REUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED




REV. 183 EX (11-92)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE REALTY TRANSFER TAX h
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES STATEMENT OF VALUE
DEPT. 280603

HARRISBURG, PA 17123-0603

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

Book Number

Page Number

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1} the full value/consideration is/is not set forth in the deed, (2) when
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly

exempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship {2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheel(s).

A. GORRESPONDENT - All jnquiries may be directed to the following person:

Fadd

“TELEPHONE NUMBER

O Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.)

NAME
GOLDBECK, McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER (215) 627-1322
STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
701 Market Street
Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center Philadelphia PA 19106-1532
. B. TRANW DATA DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT
GRANTOR{SYLESSOR(S) GRANTEE(SYLESSEE(S}
The Sheriff of Columbia County One Stop Mortgage Corporation
STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS
PO Box 380 350 5. Gianid Aveniue, 47th Flcor
CITY STATE ZIP CODE CITY STATE ZIP CODE
Bloomshurg, PA 17815 Los Angeles CA 90071
.C. PROPERTY'LOCATION -
STREET ADDRESS CITY, TOWNSHIP, BOROUGH
127 East Main Street Millville — Millville Borough
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX PARCEL NUMBER
Columbia 24-01B-077
D.  VALUATION DATA -
1. ACTUAL CASH CONSIDERATION 2. OTHER CONSIDERATION 3. TOTAL CONSIDERATION
$6,099.53 +-0- = $6,099.53
4. COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE 5. COMMON LEVEL RATIO 6. FAIR MARKET VALUE
FACTOR =$67,517.00
$2?,137.00 | X 3.05
E. -EXEMPTION DATA
1A, AMOUNT OF EXEMPTION 1B. PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST
100% CONVEYED 100%
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
d Wil or intestate succession .
« (NAME OF DECEDENT) fESTATE FILE NUMBER)
U Transfer to Industrial Devalopment Agency.
W Transfer to agent or straw party. (Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.}
O Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach copy of agency/straw trust agreement.) Tax paid prior deed §
1 Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(Attach copy of resolution.)
i Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book 701 Page 924
U Corrective deed. {Attach copy of the prior deed).

Under penalties of law or ordinance, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

SIGNATURE OF CORRESPOMDENT OR RESPONSIBLE

AT

3ATE

October 29, 2004

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICATLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER’S

REUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R, Eyerly IV, President, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that

Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
busiess at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pcnn.sylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day October 6, 13, 20, 2004 exactly as

printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
intercsted in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

. Comymionyy

_ ! gaith Of Pennsylvanic
My comi 1 e
¥y ‘fSSIU“ "_Kp otanal Seal
i Dennis L Ashenfeider, Notary Public

Scott Twp.. Cokimbia Cou
! My Commission Zxpires July 3[?%{00?

Member. Pannsyivaria Assopiab : o
AN NOW .ot 2200 .1 hcrcbyacéf(t?fwgah{(’meé advertising and
publication charges amounting to $...........c.ooevvviinns for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

{ee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



s \ 3 O OMF HIS SECTION ON DELIVERY o
= o m Complete items 1, & J3 Al ' re
= Y { : L e . Also complete A. Signature :
;'3 9 il é | ; item 4 it Restricted Delivery is desired, T Ll & /1%’
ao g - l & E Print your name and address on the reverse AT X : : o
= Z s0 that we can return the card to you. e v %Addrﬁsse'
o 2 B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, § - .B Fleceived by f’pﬂmedyﬂﬂ g }atq - 2804
£ 3 5 E 4 ___oron the front If space permits. 0 A PR R Ry
E g il s M= 1. Articte Addressed to: = D Is dolivery addrass dlﬁerentﬁr@m itam 17 Yes
G w o e i -7
Jv |£ 8 ceaid| T T o P YESer qevoryabaresy bﬁ‘%
wg 5§ dEs| 8|, Commorwealth of PA S
o oa :
A7 |23 ooope L5 PO Box2675
3| € 5 2 _ “3 = Harrisbure, PA 17105
{SINE RS
B E 5 {é E 2 E é . g 3. Service Type
N T - '
? g £ m s ESS 3 =g T Cettitied Mail [ Express Mait
5 lzg =2 2380 |8 L1 Reg
)| & g u = g =18 g Hegisterad £ Return Receipt for Merchandise
gf @ % E MO0 L | o s . ] Insured Mait U c.o.D.
\j@ |2 E o ;| ,[ 4. Restricted Dalivery? (Extra Feej 7 Yes
0 | B 2 Aricle Number
TS T |
% % m e {Transfer from service label) - ?DDB DEDD DDD]“ :”:ISS cl LlE?
s > m g — P
; $ ; > o | & l PS5 Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt SAGPRI-03-Z-098
: [=% = - r- &
;= = e it it e
-3 - [ i
R E w <F ot
;9 £, é % = Eq) A | SENDER: COMPLETE THISSECTION -~ .. § COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
oG = w2z by - I , o .
1y SE & i o !'m Complete items 1,2 H 3. Also compiete A (Signature ' /7
2 o 8 % % o o~ by ’_ itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ' 3 Agent
3ES , Toogn 5|S | M Print your name and address on the reverse X AAAR P &t Add
= Q . E O = z Tesse
JEZ § EeS g &|% 1 sothatwe canreturn the card to you. B. Received bv [ Printed N .
3% o & 5 o o 5D ™ o 2| 3 J B Attach this card Lo the back of the mailpiece, ' ved by {Printed Narme) i%a% fver
Rl -t Efj ; o :3 E£ o § z . oron the front if space permits.
: o r = a - - ,
; 5 ::; é § = 0 5 & E % 3 cEa — I 1 Arlicle Addrossed fo: o} _is.de[wery address diffarent from item 12 £ Yes
: g‘f = g. % E S g ﬁ 2 E 5|5 I it YES, enter delivery address betow: O nNo
[~ IS [Fa] = il 5
- e : ﬂfl << 2l =2 | -
SRR TEEE 2%{E | OFFICEOFFALR.
3E5ISEES5Y ; P g DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
| = |-OAROOT « |& 1 POBOXS8016
I HARRISBURG, PA 17105 3. Service Type
5 M Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
1 [ Registered [} Return Recaipt for Merchandise
! L1 Insured Mait O coopb.
; 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ) Yes B
I
2. Article Number
| {Transfer fram sarvica labal) 7003 0500 DDDL 9055 488
Z PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Retuin Receipt ZACPRE-03-Z-00

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

'm Complete items 1,2 4 3. Also complete A. Slgnature

! jtem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 0 Agent

} B Print your name and address on the reverse _ X —7—44.‘,65.‘16 se
1

so that we can return the card to you. 3
" m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Recelved by ( Prnted Name) AUE ClDee ef

or on the front Iif space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from tern 17 [ Yes

1

'l

i 1. Article Addressed to; if YES, enter defivery address befow: [ Mo
|

L

PA Housing Finance Agency
- PO Rox 6028
! Harrisburg, PA 17101

: 3. Sevice Type
. & Certitied Mail [} Express Mall

[ Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandis
O Insured Mail {0 C.O.D,
2 Ractrirtad Nalivan:? iFefra Caal . D Yes
" 2. Adicl
{Tran:

1 e ——
. PS Fomr PACPRI-DS-Z-0



| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

W Complete lems 1, & 1 3. Also complete A. Signatyre — — A
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. . Ml/_ TM TAGER, |

M Print your name and address on the reverse X i\}.\r H._. d e Ao
so that we can return the card 10 you. 2 ] \

W Attach this card to the back of 5%32568. B. B L i ed by Nﬁ%ﬁq Mame) H\ﬂ C. Date of Defiven
or on the front if space permits. .*\3 o \N\N 7 E

- D. ls delivery address different frg m:_ 12 O Yes
1. Article Addressed to;  IfYES, enter delivery addresd kel __ CINo

U. S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE
| ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
m@oozaﬁmaﬂwmmﬁm._,:mroow
_

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 Service Type
B Certified Mail [ Express Mail
! . 03 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

[l insured Mait O C.O.D.

. m 4. Restiicted Delivery? ([Extra Fes) ] Yes
f
i 2. Arficle Mumber
| (Transter from service fabel) [ w : m _”_ _”_ DGUH U .m.m . 1 ﬂ_m .
M PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 2ACPRI-03-Z-03
{

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

; @ Complete items 1,2 4 3. Also complete A. Signature
! item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

_ ! Ll A
i W Print your name and address on the reverse X Q\. \%dv,rﬁ\(\ A Addresse

,moﬁzmﬁémnm:ﬁﬂcsﬂ_._mnmaﬂoﬁc. . , . .
__ W Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiace, 5. Hocolves o rinted, zmanm; m.\mm“roéwwm owmww -
;:aau%

or on the front if space permits. /.._ . /4@ 3 QZ\
! 1. Article Addreseed to: B. .__m delivery mnn_qm_mm ditterent from #tem 17 O Yes
. i YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

Y |

|

| INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

! TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP

.w WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING *

| 600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 ”

| PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 3. Service Type

.m A8 Cedtified Mail [} Express Mail

m O Registered 0 Return Recaipt for Merchandise
_ O nsured Mail O c.ob.

W 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 ves

2. Article Number
' ({Transfer from service label}

7003 D500 0086Y 5055.950L

[
i PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 2ACPAI-03-7-05




Hhel—ead =Wl 11215 AM BEOREB DOF MILLYILLE DTFPASBTEED F.al1

BORO OF MILL' ‘E

P Q Box 30, 136 Merehesd Avenue
Millvilia PA 17848

Michael, Bsther | * 4 2 6 *

3E7 West 5th Street
Bloomshurg PA 17815-

Pluse detach and FEU With your payTant | Rayakle to BORG OF MiLLVILLE

BORO OF MILLVILLE _
PO Box 30 Cffice Hours: _
136 Morshead Avsnue Monday through Friday
Milivile PA 17846 8:00 am. - 400 p.m
Telephone: 483.5708

AL me SAYETEORT b 2 TH- L STRVLITE AGDEE - 3

426 Michaol Esther ; 01 | 458-1126 127 East Mam Stroet |
| T Bemies N Number T 7 MetérReadings ';__U;;Q_;m
; ! | Gatlon
! From J_ To P Daye _ Previous | Currant
| July 2004 Sept 2004 92 1154800 11684300 9500
: WATER BASE
WATER USAGE
SEWER BASE
SEWER LISAGE
i
PREVIOUS BALANCE/CREDIT
i Last Payment received was 126,42 on 07-09-04
; YOUR PREVIOUS BALANCE 1S DUE NOW
' IENOT PAID, SERVICE MAY BE SHUTOFF . o
| COMPARISON3 | Days of Service i Total Usage i Due by 11-15-04 _
Burrart Billing Period | 92 | 9500 | Qn!After 11-16.04 347.05
| MF"‘VIQUE Bllllng perlm A B 97 o -; 1-4500 . !- o B o B o h
. ”;a-ma Patigd Lssf Yaar_ --_ i ..Nf.lﬁ__‘ ”I . -N_M T .—I;A‘I'F;T:-HEDJLESJ‘EEAW\IL:ABLE .;PON R._-E‘—UEET
I ———— R . e e m s o - —_— e — e ———
' RATE CODE DESCRIPTIONS . ;
Si Reonsmia) 1 If you have any questions about your by,
03: Girtan Manufagtyring s , ;
0d- K1 ulle tantth Conber servica, or mead 1o dizeuss paymaent | L .
o e E;E#.fﬂ:’rﬁ Schoo! arrangements, piease call of come by | i t::: bill is no: paid by ::':76'2[:;
by Eannis Stackhouse BORD OF MILLVILLE ' 4 late payment penalty .

b RWaler-F Sewera | will be added to yaur bill




Pl o™ ARES L 1l o I PURE UF MILLYILLE BDYgasBSEsS

TIMOTHY 7. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COUMIIA COUNTY

FHOME COWRT HOUSE - P .0, 90X 300 % RRUR PN
P02 BLOOMBMIURE., PA $74IM I S a g
Pik: Exmp 004 Y

Meonday, August 16, 2004
MILLVILLE BOROUGH

MOOREHEAD AVE.
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-

AAMES CAPITAL CORPORATION F/K/A ONE STOP MORTGAGE, INC,
V8

ALRETTA J. MICHAEL

ESTHER MAE MICHAEL

DOCKET # [36ED2004 JD & 623¥D2004

Dear Sir

Enclosed i3 a notice of an upeoming Sheriff's Sale. If vou have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY'

Please feel fres to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County

,,/422:;4 T 5 .38 )

\\\

-—-_"'——"'-—--_.__




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
JOSEFH A, GOLDBECK. JR. ATTORMNLEY'S AT LAW

GARY L MCCAFFERTY*

SLENTRY QFFILCE PLAZA
MICHALL T. MCKELYVER* SUITE 420
SUITL 5000 216 HADDON AVENUE
Mellen Independence Center WESTMONT, NJ 08108
RENEE M. POZZUGLI-BUECKER* 01 Market Street (B356) 855-3042
KRISTINA G, MURTHA* PBhiladeIphia, PA 19106 FAXN (B56) 858-2997
(215) 6271322

FAX (215)627-7734

*PA & NIBAR PLEASE REPLY TO THE

PHILADELPHIA OFFICE

September 28, 2004

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  No.2004-¢v-623
ALRETTA J. MICHAEL and ESTHER MAE MICHAEL

Dear Sir/Madam;

The above case may be sold on October 27, 2004. Tt has been properly served in accordance with Rule
3129,

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

/st

Joge ¥Goldbeco

Jaa/1b



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & Mc....EVER : AMS-0572
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff
AAMES CAPITAL CORPORATION F/K/A QNE STOP IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE INC,
350 8. Grand Avenue of Columbia County
47th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071 CIVIL ACTION -~ LAW
Plaintiff
Vs, ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
ALRETTA J. MICHAEL Term
ESTHER MAE MICHAEL No. 2004-cv-623
Mortgagor(s) and
Record Owner(s)
127 East Main Street
Millville, PA 17846
' Defendant(s)
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 31292 (c) (2)

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the
Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

() Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

o4 Certified mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original green Postal return receipt attached).

() Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

() Ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record
(proof of mailing attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment
attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

() Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original receipt(s) for Certified
Mail attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S.
Section 4904.

AR 94 -
- Jokeph A. Gol
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TO:  MICHAEL, ESTHER MAE
ESTHER MAE MICHAEL
127 East Main Street
Millville , PA 17846

SENDER:

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

July 28, 2004

REFERENCE: \/\HaRL, ALRETTA J./ AMS 0572

— Columbia

PS Form 3800, June 2000

fhbd 3TUL 1080 Jodl 435

TO:  .ICHAEL, ALRETTA L.
ALRETTA J. MICHAEL
127 East Main Street
Millville , PA 17846

SENDER: GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

July 28, 2004

REFERENCE: MICHAEL, ALRETTA J. / AMS-0572

- Columbia

PS Form 3800, June 2000

RETURN | Postage RETURN | Postaga

RECEIPT | o vified Fee RECEIPT | corified Fee

SERVICE bt SERVICE ,
Return Receipt Fee Return Receipt Fee
Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
Total Postage & Fees Total Postage & Faes

US Postal Service POSTMARK OR DATE US Postal Service POSTMARK-OR DATE
Receipt for Receipt for

Certified Mail

No insurance Coverage Provided
Do Nat Use for International Maii

Certified Mail

Me Insurance Coverage Provided
Do Mot Use for International Mail




VMR

7Lb0 390) 9844 3830 9133

3. Service Typs CERTIFIED MAIL
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

AAMES CAPITAL CORPORATION F/K/A ONE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
STOP MORTGAGE INC.

350 S. Grand Avenue . of Columbia County

47th Floor :

Los Angeles, CA 90071
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW

¥S.

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
ALRETTA J. MICHAEL

ESTHER MAE MICHAEL Term
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) No. 2004-cv-623
127 East Main Street

Millville, PA 17846

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

AAMES CAPITAL CORPORATION F/K/A ONE STOP MORTGAGE INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its

attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at:

127 East Main Street
Millville, PA 17846

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

ATRETTA J. MICHAEIL,
127 East Main Street
Millville , PA 17846

ESTHER MAE MICHAEL
127 East Main Street
Millville, PA 17846

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;

ALRETTA J. MICHAEL
127 East Main Street
Millville , PA 17846

ESTHER MAE MICHAEL
127 East Main Street
Millville , PA 17846



3. Name aud last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.0O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BOROUGH OF MILLVILLE
Po Box 30
Millvilte, PA 17846

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
211 North Front Street

PO BOX 8028

Harrisburg, PA 17101

3. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
127 East Main Street
Millville , PA 17846
(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unswom falsification to authorities.

DATED: Septerber 28, 2004

b OS5y

G@LDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
15701 3IRY-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370} 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-562%

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
AAMES CAPITAL CORPORATION
VS.
ALRETTA AND ESTHER MICHAEL
WRIT OF EXECUTION #136 OF 2004 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
SEPTEMBER 23, 2004 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF ALRETTA AND ESTHER MICHAEL AT 127 EAST MAIN STREET MILLVILLE
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF STEVEN HARTZEL.

SO ANSWERS: __

DEPUT\ Sm:RlFF

/ %
L3P, ’y /

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 23*° DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2004

OTARIAL SEAL

WENDY WESTQVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
BLOOMSSURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

il
SHERIFF OF COEUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - £.0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
15710 389-5622 nl.og:\::sgl:;:;:;::uisnl 5 1570} TRA-6300
AAMES CAPITAL CORPORATION F/K/A Docket # 136ED2004
ONE STOP MORTGAGE, INC.
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

ALRETTA J. MECHAEL
ESTHER MAE MICHAEL
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS FRIDAY, AUGUST 27, 2004, AT 3:10 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT QF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON ALRETTA J. MICHAEL AT 127 EAST

MATN STREET, MILLVILLE BY HANDING TO ALRETTA MICHAEL A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY, AUGUST 30, 2004 ‘r_, , ;
< oA % OLHJ&L“‘I

A o -
"{;‘.{/Z’{/’é ,L'J,x:',.:'; Fan _.g_//(/?' C e

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
7 SHERIFF
o
iAL SEAL ;
‘ WENDY WETATAL SGTRRY PUBLIC , ((5&\__,\
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA
|Mv COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 ARTER

HIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

o p
. BT R

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHOWE COURT HCUSE - P.O. BOX 100 24 HOUR PHONE
1570) 3B9-5617 BLOOMSBLRC, FA 17815 (ST THLAI00
FAX: (5200 3995405
AAMES CAPITAL CORPORATION F/K/A Docket # 136ED2604
ONE STOP MORTGAGE, INC,
V5 WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

ALRETTA J. MICHAEL
ESTHER MAE MICHAEL

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS FRIDAY, AUGUST 27, 2004, AT 3:10 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON ESTHER MAE MICHAEL AT 127
EAST MAIN STREET, MILLVILLE BY HANDING TO ALRETTA MICHAEL, Mother, A TRUE

AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE
CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY, AUGUST 30, 2004 ‘T-' . ! ;
X

E ,4//, L -/!Z,t ’/{,-"7 7 - ~— .
S ét-/-/a-{:t - 7 {,C A

TOTARYERLE TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
TN ,-----S\HERIFF
IAL SEAL "a )
l WENDY wgsogt?\?Eﬁ. NOTARY PUBLIG _
ey D N
{MY_COMMISSION b Lo

HIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/30/2004 DOCKET # 136ED2004
PLAINTIFF AAMES CAPITAL CORPORATION F/K/A ONE STOP
MORTGAGE, INC.
DEFENDANT ALRETTA J. MICHAEL
ESTHER MAE MICHAEL
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
ESTHER MAE MICHAEL WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
127 EAST MAIN STREET FORECLOSURE
MILLVILLE

SERVED UPON 4 / R=Ti

RELATIONSHIP Mai1, en IDENTIFICATION
DATE §-2)-\] TIME ] 5|®  MILEAGE OTHER _
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOAY POB_ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
g2 7,/ ISOS ﬂmz& 2%

- —

\Je
DEPUTY 7 o7 b DATE ¥ - 3"Y- |



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/30/2004 DOCKET # 136ED2004
PLAINTIFF AAMES CAPITAL CORPORATION F/K/A ONE STOP
MORTGAGE, INC.
DEFENDANT ALRETTA J. MICHAEL
ESTHER MAE MICHAEL
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
ALRETTA J. MICHAEL WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
127 EAST MAIN STREET FORECLOSURE
MILLVILLE

SERVED UPON 4 RirTrp-

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE £ . ) »-¥ TIME ¥3-151¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Race ____ Sex _ Height Weight _ Lyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _XPOB __ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

SESRoR- IS

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

~
DEPUTY \—U;LCT«L DATEX — 2~ Y



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/30/2004 DOCKET # 136ED2004

PLAINTIFF AAMES CAPITAL CORPORATION F/K/A ONE STOP
MORTGAGE, INC.

DEFENDANT ALRETTA J. MICHAEL
ESTHER MAE MICHAEL

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

MILLVILLE BOROUGH WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

MOQREHEAD AVE, FORECLOSURE

MILLVILLE

SERVED UPON é é Cg 'ﬁy Mgé/; ya

RELATIONSHIP <scT™ IDENTIFICATION

DATE &-2o-\ TIME )4 /O MILEAGE OTHER

Racc _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Mititlary

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB x POE__ CCSO_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mo 0w

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Y
DEPUTY kﬂlﬁj‘%}j““ DATE - 265 f



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/30/2004 DOCKET # 136ED2004
PLAINTIFF AAMES CAPITAL CORPORATION F/K/A ONE STOP
MORTGAGE, INC.
DEFENDANT ALRETTA J. MICHAEL
ESTHER MAE MICHAEL
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
AMY STOQUT-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 209 FORECLOSURE
MILLVILLE

SERVED UPON \&STTH  Frow/™ oo~

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE €-26¢.Y TIME )Y 00 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POAX POB _ POE ___Ccso
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS -

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

"\
DEPUTY & DATE ?“2(3 ~‘7f




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  7/30/2004 DOCKET # 136ED2004

PLAINTIFF AAMES CAPITAL CORPORATION F/K/A ONE STOP
MORTGAGE, INC.

DEFENDANT ALRETTA J. MICHAEL
ESTHER MAE MICHAEL

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE

| BLOOMSBURG A

| 2 /»284—}"5}2/3'

IDENTIFICATION

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP

DATE #-11-\{ TIME Q)9vd MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY A Ej\ N DATE __ X #t7-Y

-



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/30/2004 DOCKET # 136ED2004
PLATNTIFF AAMES CAPITAL CORPORATION F/K/A ONE STOP
MORTGAGE, INC.
DEFENDANT ALRETTA J. MICHAEL
ESTHER MAE MICHAEL
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
: o
SERVED UPON ’Z?ﬂ,‘__,;-.t_. ™ \\emé;mvf
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢~/ TIME JS2RS  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Scx  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB X POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mo 0w

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY L%: _ DATE K —({ ~Y




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # /3¢~ &‘r{

DATE RECEIVED P g O

DOCKET AND INDEX 3 ;. ©¢

SET FILE FOLDER UP .. &-
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST ]

CHECK FOR $1:356:00 OR #0066, 00 L CK# Joy9%7

**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

| [

R

SALE DATE Ot 7709  TIME /3¢
POSTING DATE St ¥
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK Cx.) &

2P WEEK /5

3" WEEK A oy




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 27, 2004 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 136 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 623 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT PIECE, PARCEL AND TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF
MILLVILLE, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO- WIT:
BEGINNING AT A STONE CORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF A.K. HEACOCK IN THE
SIDE OF THE PUBLIC ROAD; THENCE ALONG SAID LAND NOW OR LATE OF A.K.
HEACOCK, SOUTH THIRTY-FIVE AND ONE-HALF (35-1/2) DEGREES EAST, A DISTANCE
OF TEN (10) PERCHES TO A STONE BY THE SIDE OF AN ALLEY; THENCE ALONG THE
SAME, SOUTH FIFTY-THREE AND ONE HALF (53-1/2) DEGREES WEST, A DISTANCE OF
FIVE AND STX- TENTHS (5.6) PERCHES TO A POST; THENCE BY LAND NOW OR LATE OF
T .K. EVES, NORTH THIRTY -TWO (32) DEGREES WEST, A DISTANCE OF TEN (10)
PERCHES TO A POST; THENCE ALONG THE SIDE OF RAOD, NORTH FIFTY-THREE AND
ONE HALF (53-1/2) DEGREES EAST, A DISTANCE OF FIVE (5) PERCHES TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING. CONTAINING FIFTY-THREE (53) PERCHES OF LAND, MORE OR LESS.
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCTIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either 10 sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, In the case of a default ali sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plamtiff's Attorney Sheriff of Colunbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr, Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 S. Independence Mall East www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Phijadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 27, 2004 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 136 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 623 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE BIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 1781 5, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT PIECE, PARCEL AND TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF
MILLVILLE, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO- WIT:
BEGINNING AT A STONE CORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF A.K. HEACOCK IN THE
SIDE OF THE PUBLIC ROAD; THENCE ALONG SAID LAND NOW OR LATE OF A K.
HEACQOCK, SOUTH THIRTY-FIVE AND ONE-HALF (35-1/2) DEGREES EAST, A DISTANCE
OF TEN (10) PERCHES TO A STONE BY THE SIDE OF AN ALLEY; THENCE ALONG THE
SAME, SOUTH FIFTY-THREE AND ONE HALF (53-1/2) DEGREES WEST, A DISTANCE OF
FIVE AND S1X- TENTHS (5.6) PERCHES TO A POST; THENCE BY LAND NOW OR LATE OF
T K. EVES, NORTH THIRTY -TWO (32) DEGREES WEST, A DISTANCE OF TEN (10)
PERCHES TO A POST; THENCE ALONG THE SIDE OF RAOD, NORTH FIFTY-THREE AND
ONE HALF (53-1/2) DEGREES EAST, A DISTANCE OF FIVE (5) PERCHES TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING. CONTAINING FIFTY-THREE (53) PERCHES OF LAND, MORE OR LESS.
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE RID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILARLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the success[ul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fecs incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plamtifl's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 S. Independence Mall East www sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
PR.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

AAMES CAPITATL CORPORATION F/K/A ONE
STOP MORTGAGL INC.

350 §. Grand Avenue

47th I'loor

Los Angcles, CA 90071

Vs,
ALRETTA J. MICHAEL
ESTHER MAE MICHAEL

127 East Main Street
Millville, PA 17846

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2004-cv-623

AL ED -/ T

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above maller you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described properiy:

PREMISES: 127 East Main Street Millville, PA 17846

See Exhibit “A™ attached

e T [30l0t
X

AMOUNT DUL $61,050.54

Interest From 01012004
Through 07/28/2004

(Costs 10 be added)

ek &) e

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy Cﬁ/Q/;\ 5&:&:—% 5( . (‘Q)’\S&I\A\Il)\'\\
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ALL THAT PIECE, PARCEL AND TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF
MILLVILLE, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLI OWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A STONE CORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF A.K. HEACOCK IN
THE SIDE OF THE PUBLIC ROAD; THENCE ALONG SAID LAND NOW OR LATE OF
A.K. HEACOCK, SOUTH THIRTY-FIVE AND ONE-HALF (35-1/2) DEGREES FAST, A
DISTANCE OF TEN (10} PERCHES TO A STONE BY THE SIDE OF AN ALLEY; THINCE
ALONG THE SAME, SOUTH FIFTY-THREE AND ONE HALF (53-1/2) DEGREES WI'ST,
A DISTANCE OF FIVE AND SIX-TENTHS (5.6) PERCHES TO A POST; THENCE BY
LAND NOW OR LATE OF T K. EVES, NORTH THIRTY-TWO (32) DEGREES WEST. A
DISTANCE OF TEN (10) PERCHES TO A POST: THENCT ALONG THE SIDF OF RAOD,
NORTH FIFTY-THREE AND ONE HALF (53-1/2) DEGREES EAST, A DISTANCE OF
FIVE (5) PERCHES TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING FIFTY-THREE {33)
PERCIIESOF LAND, MORE OR 1.ISS, '



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
AAMES CAPITAL CORPORATION F/K/A ONE STOP MORTGAGE INC.

COURT NUMBER
2004-cv-623

DEFENDANT/S/
ALRETTA J. MICHAEL and ESTHER MAE MICHAEL

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERV NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE

ALRETTA J. MICHAEL

127 East Main Street, Miltvile , PA 17846
AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., Cily, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
(215) 627-1322 July 28, 2004

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldheck, Jr.

Atforney LD.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mctlon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

AAMES CAPI'TAL CORPORATION F/K/A ONE STOP

MORTGAGE iNC.
350 S, Grand Avenue IN THE COURT OF COMMON PT EAS
47th Floor
Los Angeles, C 4 onn71 of Columbiz County
Plaitiil

LR
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ALRETTA J. MICHATEL

ESTHER MAE MICHAEL
Mortgagor(s} and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORLCLOSURE

127 East Main Strect
Millville, PA 17846 Term

No, 2004.cv-623
Defendant(s)

THIS i.AW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE A RE ATTEMPTING V()
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICEAS SENT TOYOU 18 AN ATTEMFT TO
COTIECT ADERT. ANY TNEOT T o o OPTATINY - resyre s - oy
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE,

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S S4LE OF REAL TROTERTY

TO: MICEHAET, ALRETTA 1.
ALRETTA J. MICHAFL
127 Voo™ i Soeet

Millvilie , PA 17846

Your house at 127 Bast Main Street, Millville, PA 17846 is scheduled to be sold at Sherilf's Sale
en. o . AU YO AM. i Sheritts Office, Courthouse, Bionmsburg, PA 10

enforce the court ndgment of $61.050.54 abtaincd by AAMES CAPITAL CORPORATION F'K/A ONE
STOP MORTGAGE INC. against you,

NOTTCE Ui Oy NER'S RIGH LS
YU MIAY Bk ABLE U 1 Ki b ENT THIS SHERWE'S SAdLf

To prevent tiis Sheriff's Sale vou must (ake immediate action-

1. The sale wilh be cancelled if vou pay to AARN 1S CAPITAL CORPORATION tVRiA O ovep
MORTEAGE INC e bael pgyeee s o S a L

how muech you e puy cull: Mo GaT Ll

2. Youmay be able to stop the sale by fiting o petition asking the Conrt 1o cril o e open fuelomen if

the judgment was mproperly entered. You may alse ask the Conrl to posipone the sale for good cause,



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proveedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. Fhe sooner vou contact one, the more chance you
will have uf stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an atterney),

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN II THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKY PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheritt of Columbix County at 570-189-5624,

. You may be able to petition the Court to @ ot a5l the sale -
compared ro the value of your property.

b

@ “id price was grossly inadequate

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff 1l fil{ amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the SheriiTl of Columhbia County at 570-389-5624.

4. 11'the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the SherifT. vou will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right o remam in the property unlil the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time. the huver may bring legal sroceedings to evict you.

. wou raay be entitled to a share of the 10Ty which was pads tor your house. A schedule of
distributicn of the money bid for your house will b: filed by the SheilT thirty (30) days from the date of the
Sheriffs Cile. This schedule will state why wil! b recer g that ey, Ve money will be paid out in
accordance with this scheduie nnless excertons iv 1eoons why the provosed distribution is wrong) are filed
Witk the Soerift within ten (10) days after the schecwe of distributon 18 Hiled,

‘. You may also have other rights and defenses. or ways of getting vour house back, if vou act
immediately atter the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPLR TG YOLUR : AWTER AT GLUE IF YOU DO NOT IIAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE Tl OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HEi b,

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES

Bloomshurg, PA 17815

PENNSYLVANLY BARK ASSUCIA LTON
Do Box 180

Plameld oo, [ 1T10m



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
AAMES CAPITAL CORPORATION F/K/A ONE STOP MORTGAGE INC.

COURT NUMBER
2004-cv-623

DEFENDANT/S/
ALRETTA J. MICHAEL and ESTHER MAE MICHAEL

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
ESTER MAE MICHAEL
ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
127 East Main Street, Millville , PA 17846
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER {NFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
(215) 627-1322 July 28, 2004

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




GOLDBE ZK *lecCAFFLiUiy & McKEEVER
BY; Joseph . Golibeck, Jr.

Attormey 1.D.i#161 132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Tndependcnce Center

701 Market Sircet

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Artorney for Plainufl

AAMES CAPITAL CORPORATION F/K/A ONE STOP
MORTGAGE INC.

350 8. Grand Avenue ) IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
47th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 60071 of Columbia County

Plactidt
VE.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ALRETTA ] MICHIAEL
ESTHER MAE MICHAEL
Mortpagor(s) and Record Owneris) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

127 LEast Main Street
Millville, PA 17846 Term

No. 2004-cv-623
Defendani(s)

Filis i.AW FIRM s A 7EBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLEY ADERT. TIHS NOTICE IS SENT TOYOU IN AN ATTEMPT 10O
COILLECT ADERT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WIIL BE

R ERET .o .
I R P

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: MICHAET . ESTILER MAE
ESTHER MAE MICHAEL
127 Las Alain Strect
ST 1A R

Y hvnen 8 127 Tas o Sueeed, Millville, PA 7846 is scheduicd o be sold at Sheriit's Sale
o .- at 9:00 AM, in Sheriffs Office. Courthouse., Bloomsburg, PA to
enfores the et indgment of £41,030 54 ohiained by AAMLES CAPITAL CORPORATION F'K/A ONE
STOP MORTAGE INC. against you,

NTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHT ~
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERTFE'S SALFR

Fo preventthis Shertft's Sale vou must take immediate action:

b S i wiil be canceiied if vou pay to AAMES CAPITAL CORPORATION F/K/A ONE STOP
MORTGA D 200 the back pas uents, late charges, costs and reasonabie attoiney's fees due, T'o tind om
K Vo e b ba b et L limpuprtition ashing e Coens i eLike wi RUTSISATTTI

the judgnicid o Gaproperty caicied. You iy also ask the Court w pestpone the sale tor £ood causc.



3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney 1o assert your rights. The sooner < ou contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You niay find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your propert V.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may cali the Sheriff of Columbia County ar 570-389.5624.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid 1o the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring lecal proceedings to evict you.

0. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sherif thirty (30} days trom the date of the
Sheriffs Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedute unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong} ars (1led
with the Sheriff within ten (] M davs atter the schedule of disteibution -« filed.

1

7 N g o Boe Tuae. M IEU - .. i Brraage L
; Toimay alse have Lthe A u'LlL,lmt_.‘:_. RN R I L S R g Ve T T ey el G

immediately afier the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE TIIIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT 1AV A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AlI'FORD ONE, GO TO OR TELFPHONI: THE OFFICE LISTED BET.OW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LI:GAL HEILP.

L U IANNA LEGAL SERVILLS
168 E. 5th Street
Gwomsburg, PA 17575

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIAT 6N
P.O. Box 186
Haerisburg, PA 17108



Goldbeck McCafferty & McKecver
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney.D. #16132

Suite 500 - The Bourse Bldg.

111 S. Independence Mall East
Philadclphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorncy for Plaintiff

AAMES CAPITAL CORPORATION F/K/A ONL
STOP MORTGAGE TNC.
330 S. Grand Avenuc
47th Floor
Los Angcles, CA 90071
Plaintiff
Vs,

ALRETTA J. MICHAEL

ESTHER MAL MICITALL
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
127 East Main Street

Millville, PA 17846

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECIL.OSURE

No. 2004-¢cv-623

APOL-ED /3L

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

AAMES CAPITAL CORPORATION I/K/A ONE STOP MORTGAGE INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Joscph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of cxecution was filed the

following information concerning the real property located at:

127 East Main Street
Millville, PA 17846

1.Name and address ol Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

ALRETTA J MICHAEL
127 East Main Strcet
Millville . PA 17846

ESTHER MAE MICHAEIL
127 East Main Street
Millville , PA 17846

2. Name and address of Delendani(s) in the judgment:

ALRETTA J. MICHAEL
127 East Main Sirect
Millville , PA 17846

ESTIIER MAE MICHAEL
127 East Main Strect
Millville , PA 17846

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement

Health and Wellare Bldg. - Room 432



P.O. Box 073
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COILUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BOROUGH OF MILLLVILLE
Po Box 30
Millville, PA 17846

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
211 North Front Street

PO BOX 8028

Harrisburg, PA 17101

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintilf has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affecied by the sale,

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
127 Easl Main Strect
Millville , PA 17846

{attach separate sheet if more space is necded)
[ verity that the statements madc in this affidavit arc true and correct 1o the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are madc subject lo the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904
relating 1o unswomn falsification to authoritics.

DATED: July 28, 2004 /é/ﬁ:} ¢

GOLDBECK McCAFBERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr., Esq.
Attorney for Plaintilt



Goldbeck McCafferty & McK cever
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck. Jr.
Attorney 1.D. #16132

Suite 500 — The Bourse Bldg.

111 S. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintitf

AAMES CAPITAL CORPORATION F/K/A ONE
STOP MORTGAGE INC.
350 S. Grand Avenue
47th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071 4"
Plaintiff
Vs,

ALRETTA J. MICHAEI.

ESTHER MAE MICHALL
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
127 East Main Street

Millville, PA | 7846

Detendant{s)

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

ol Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

N, 200d-cv-621

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

AAMES CAPITAL CORPORATION F/KAA ONE STOPR MORTGAGE IMNG

- Plaintiff in the above action, by its

attorney, Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr., Lisqputre, sets forth as of the date the praceipe Loe bz writ of execution was flicd the

following information conceming the rea) property lncated at;

127 Tiost Maln Stre
Nullville, PA 17846

{.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

ALRETTA J. MICHAEL
127 East Main Strect
Millville , PA 17846

FNTITER MAE MICHALL
127 East Main Strect
Midlvitle , PA 17840

2. Name and address of Drefendant(s) in the judpment:

ALRETTA JMICTIART,
127 Fast Main Street
Miullville , PA 17846

ESTHER MAT MICITAFL
127 East Main Strect
Mhlifiville , PA 17546

3. Namte and last known addioss of every judgmeni creditur wiy

ose Judgmient is a record licr on the property o be sold:

PADEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARY - Burcau ol Chuld Support Enforcement
fcalth and Welkare Bldu. - Roem 432

ACTION 0" MORTGAGE FORECTOSURE:



P.O. Box ~675
Harrisbury, PA 17105-26075

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BOROUGH OF MII.LVIILE
Po Box 30
Millville, PA 17846

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage ol record;

PENNSYI VANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGHENCY
211 North I'roni Strect T
PO BOX §028

Harrisburg. PA 17107

5. Namne and address of cvery other purson wio has any record interest in or 1ecord fen on the properiy and whose interest
may be affected by the <ale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledwe who has any record interest in the propoerty
which may be affected by the sale,

7. Name and address of cvery other person of whon the plaintiit has knowleduc whe has any mterest in 1he rroperly which
may be affected by the <alc.

TENANTSOCCUPANTS

27 1Zast Main Stree

Millville , I'A (7840

(attach scparars sheet i more space J8 needee 1

verify that the statements mude in this alticus it are (rue andd carrect 10 the best of 1y person steededee or
infonuation and belicl, | understand that £alse statenenes hervin are made subjeet 1o the penaliies of 15 Pa. (5 Section 1904
relating to unsworn Ladsification to authoritics.

DATED: July 28 2004

Lil_)LL_JH!‘J{_fK SEOU AR BT R EY o8 MoK VT e
BY: Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr.. 1isq.

Adtorney dor adunds



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
_BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Atterney 1.D.#16132

Suite 5600 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

AAMES CAPITAL CORPORATION F/K/A QNE STOP

MORTGAGE INC.
350 8. Grand Avenue IN THE COURT OFF COMMON PLEAS
47th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071 of Columbia County
Plaintiff

V3.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ALRETTA J. MICHAEL

ESTHER MAE MICHAEL
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

127 East Main Street
Millville, PA 17846 Term
No. 2004-cv-623

Defendant(s) L}? 7 9/’ é—:—D i / C;)? 4;

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT ADEBT., ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: MICHAEL, ALRETTA J.
ALRETTA J. MICHAEL

127 East Main Street
Millville , PA 17846

Your house at 127 East Main Street, Millville, PA 17846 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale
on , at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgment of $61,050.54 obtaincd by AAMES CAPITAL CORPORATION F/K/A ONE
STOP MORTGAGE INC. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immegdiate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to AAMES CAPITAL CORPORATION F/K/A ONE STOP
MORTGAGE INC.,, the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out
how much you must pay call: 215-627-1322

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. {See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENIF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the fuli amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the awner of the
property as if the sale never happened,

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the ful! amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days from the date of the
Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed
with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the scheduie of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYLER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED RELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108



Jospeh AL Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney LD. #16132

Suite 500 — The Bourse Bldg.
111 S. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

AAMES CAPITAL CORPORATION E/K/A ONL STOP
MORTGAGE INC.

350 S, Grand Avenue

47th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90071

Plaintff
Vs,

ALRETTA J. MICHAFL
ESTHER MAE MICHAFEL
Mortgagor(s) and Record Qwner(s)
127 East Main Streci
Millville, PA 17846

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGLE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2004-cv-623

ALY ED - /D

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

L, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire hercby certify that 1 am the attorncy of record for the Plaintiff in this
action, and I further certify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintiff has complied with all

the provisions of the Act.

Joseph/A. Goldbeck, Tr,
Attorney for plaintiff




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & Mck rEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr,

Attorney 1.D.#16132

Suite 500 - The Bourse Bldg.

111 8. Independence Mall Fast

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintiff

AAMES CAPITAL CORPORATION F/K/A ONE STOP
MORTGAGE INC,
350 8, Grand Avenue
47th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071
Plaintiil
V.

AIRETTA J. MICHAFL
LESTHER MAE MICHAEL
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

127 East Main Street
Millville, PA 17846
Detendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2004-cv-623

A UL ED LS

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within
Writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in
possession, (after notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without
liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for
any loss, destruction or removal of any such property beforc Sheriff’s Sale

thereof.

NN i
WA Sy
BY: Joseph A. Geldbeck, Jr.

Attorney for Plaintiff




ALL THAT PIECE, PARCIL, AND TRACT OF LAND SITUATY IN THI: BOROUGH OF
MILLVILLE, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATL OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS F OLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A STONE CORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF A K. HEACOCK IN
THE SIDE OF THE PUBLIC ROAD; THENCE ALONG SAID LAND NOW OR LATE OF
AK. HEACOCK, SOUTH THIRTY-FIVE AND ONE-HALF (35-1/2) DEGREES EAST, A
DISTANCE OF TEN (10) PERCHES TO A STONE BY TIIE SIDE OF AN ALLEY; THENCT:
ALONG THE SAME, SOUTH FIFTY-TUREE AND ONE HALT (53-1/2) DEGREES WEST,
A DISTANCE OF FIVIZ AND STX-TENTHS (5.6) PERCHES TO A POST: THENCE BY
LAND NOW OR LATE OF T.K. EVES. NORTH THIRTY-TWO (32) DEGRELS WLEST, A
DISTANCE OF TEN (10) PERCHES TO A POST: THENCE ALONG THE SIDF OF RAOD,
NORTH FIFTY-THREE AND ONE HALF (53-1/2) DEGREES FAST, A DISTANCE OF
FIVE (5) PERCHES TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING UIFTY-THREE {33)
PERCHESOT LAND, MORI QR LESS. '



ALL THAT PIECE. PARCE] AN TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF
MILLVILLE, COUNTY OF C OLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLI ©) WS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A STONE CORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF A K. HEACOCK IN
THE SIDE OF THE PUBLIC | COAD; THENCE ALONG SAID LAND NOW OR LATE OF
AK. HEACOCK, SOUTH THIRTY-FIVE AND ONE-HALF (35-1/2) DEGREES EAST, A
DISTANCE OF TEN (10) PERCHES TO A STONE BY THE SIDE OF AN ALLEY; THENCE
ALONG THE SAME, SOUTH FIFTY-T HREE AND ONE HALF (53-1/2) DEGREES WEST,
A DISTANCE OF I'IVE AND SIX-TENTHS (5.6) PERCHES TO A POST: THENCE BY
LAND NOW OR LATE OF 1 K. EVES, NORTH THIRTY-TWO (32) DEGRELS WEST, A
DISTANCE OF TEN (10} PERCIHES TO A POST; THENCE ALONG THE SIDE OF RAOD,
NORTH FIFTY-THREE AN ONE HALF (53-1/2) DEGREES FEAST, A DISTANCE OF
FIVL (3) PERCHIES YO THE #,ACE OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING FIFTY-THREE (33)
PERCIIESOF 1.ANT. MORE OR 1.ESS. '



ALL THAT PIECI, PARCEL AND TRACT OF LAND SITUATL IN THE BORQUGH OF

MILLVILLE, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATL: OF PENNSYL VANIA, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A STONE CORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF A.K. HEACOCK IN
THE SIDE OF THE PUBLIC R OAD: THENCE ALONCG SAID LANDY NOW OR. LATE OF
AK. HEACOCK. SOUTH THIRTY-FIVE AND ONE-HALF (35-1/2) DEGREES EAST, A
DISTANCE OF TN (10) PERCHES TO A STONE BY THE SIDE OF AN ALLEY; THENCE
ALONG THE SAME. SOUTH FIFTY-T1] REL AND ONE HALFY (33-1:2) DEGREES WEST,
A DISTANCE OI FIVE AND SIX-TENTHS (5.6) PERCTIES TO A POST: THENCE BY
LAND NOW OR LATE OF T I EVES, NORTH THIR * Y-TWO (32) DEGREES WEST, A
DISTANCE OF TEN (10} PERCHES TO A POST: 'HENCE ALONG THE SIDE OF RAOD,
NORTH FIFTY-THREL AND ONE [IALF (53-1/2) DEEGREES EAST, A DISTANCE OF
FIVE (5) PERCHLS TO THE I'LACE OF BLGINNING. CONTAINING FIFTY-THREE (53)
PERCHESOF LAND, MORE (R [.ESS, '



ALL THAT PIECE, PARCEL ANIY TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF
MILLVILLE, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A STONE CORNER OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF A K. HEACOCK IN
THE SIDE OF THE PUBLIC ROAD; THENCE ALONG SAID LAND NOW OR LATL OF
A.K. HEACOCK, SOUTH THIRTY-FIVE AND ONE-TIALF (35-1:2) DEGRERS EAST, A
DISTANCE OF TEN (10) PERCHES TO A STONE BY THE SIDE OF AN ALLLY; THENCE
ALONG THE SAME, SOUTH FIFTY-THREE AND ONIHALF (53-1/2)y DEGREES WIS,
A DISTANCE OF FIVE AND SIX-TENTHS (5.6) PERCHES TO A POST: THENCE BY
LAND NOW OR LATE OF T.K. EVES, NORTH THIRTY-TWQ (32) DEGRIES WEST. A
DISTANCE OF TEN (10) PERCHES TO A POST; THENCE ALONG THE SIDFE OF R AT
NORTH FIFTY-THREE AND ONL HALF (53-1/2) DEGREES EAST, A DISTANCE OF
FIVE (5) PERCHES TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING FIFTY-THRED (33)
PERCHESOF I AND, MORE OR | 1SS, '



GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER FIRSTRUST
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 5000, MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER

701 MARKET STREET 3-7380/2360

204987

PHILADELPHIA, PA 18106 O\N\.NWHMOQ#
PAY
TOTHE  Sheriff of Columbia County $2.000.00
TWO THOUSAND AND XX / 100 ~ ~ - - ~ -
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